ACT No. 47

HOUSE BILL NO. 85

BY REPRESENTATIVES MILLER, GAINES, PRICE, SCHEXNAYDER, AND WILLMOTT AND SENATORS BROWN AND GARY SMITH

To amend and reenact R.S. 17:1994(B)(28), relative to the Louisiana Technical Colisiana Change the designation of a campus in St. John the Baptist Parish; and to prove related matters. Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: Section 1. R.S. 17:1994(B)(28) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as formula section of the secti	vide for
related matters. Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: Section 1. R.S. 17:1994(B)(28) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as for \$1994. Regional coordination and planning of postsecondary vocational-te education; establishment and composition of regions B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdice the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: * * * * 10 * * * * * 11 * * * * 12 * * * * 13 * (28) Louisiana Technical College - *River Parishes *Reserve** Campus**	
Be it enacted by the Legislature of Louisiana: Section 1. R.S. 17:1994(B)(28) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as for \$1994. Regional coordination and planning of postsecondary vocational-te education; establishment and composition of regions *** B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdical the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: *** (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	ollows:
Section 1. R.S. 17:1994(B)(28) is hereby amended and reenacted to read as for \$1994. Regional coordination and planning of postsecondary vocational-tee education; establishment and composition of regions B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdice the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: * * * (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	ollows:
8 §1994. Regional coordination and planning of postsecondary vocational-te education; establishment and composition of regions 8 * * * * 10 B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdice the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: 12 * * * 13 (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	ollows:
education; establishment and composition of regions * * * * B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdic the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: * * * (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	
9 * * * * 10 B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdicental the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: 12 * * * 13 (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	chnical
B. The postsecondary vocational-technical schools under the jurisdicent the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: * * * (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	
the board, or its successor, shall be named and designated as follows: * * * (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	
12 * * * * 13 (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	tion of
13 (28) Louisiana Technical College - River Parishes Reserve Campus	
`	
14 * * *	
SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	
PRESIDENT OF THE SENATE	
GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF LOUISIANA	
APPROVED:	

Page 1 of 1